
Individual Career Records

Points
1. 167 - Jim TURSI (66g 35a) - 1977-80
2. 138 - Scott BENEDETTI (54g 30a) - 1985-88
3. 116 - Davide XAUSA (46g 24a) - 1994-97
4. 110 - Joe LEONETTI (37g 36a) - 1988-91

110 - Mark MILLER (49g 12a) - 1981-84
6. 107 - Linus RHODE (40g 27a) - 1992-95
7. 101 - Jeff FENSKE (46g 9a) - 1980-83
8. 98 - Jim CLARKE (34g 30a) - 1990-93
9. 89 - Chris BROWN (33g 23a) - 1995-98

10. 80 - Nate JAQUA (29g 22a) - 2000-02
11. 76 - Kelly GRAY (32g 12a) - 1999-01
12. 74 - Conor CASEY (31g 12a) - 1999-00
13. 72 - Rob BAARTS (29g 14a) - 1987-90
14. 71 - Gordon WILLIAMSON (32g 7a) - 1978-80

71 - Yari ALLNUTT (27g 17a) - 1989-92

Points per game (min. 15 games)
1. 3.34 - Jim TURSI (50 games) - 1977-80
2. 2.64 - Conor CASEY (28 games) - 1999-00
3. 2.07 - Vince ORTEGA (27 games) - 1977-80
4. 2.02 - Jeff FENSKE (50 games) - 1980-83
5. 1.94 - Dave COOK (18 games) - 1978,80-81
6. 1.70 - Scott BENEDETTI (81 games) - 1985-88
7. 1.61 - Davide XAUSA (72 games) - 1994-97
8. 1.51 - Mark MILLER (73 games) - 1981-84
9. 1.43 - Linus RHODE (75 games) - 1992-95

10. 1.36 - Kelly GRAY (56 games) - 1999-01
11. 1.36 - Nate JAQUA (59 games) - 2000-02
12. 1.32 - Jim CLARKE (74 games) - 1990-93
13. 1.32 - Benji MICHEL (53 games) - 2016-18
14. 1.31 - Joe LEONETTI (84 games) - 1988-91
15. 1.20 - JOE HIGHFIELD (25 games) - 2023-25

Goals
1. 66 - Jim TURSI - 1977-80
2. 54 - Scott BENEDETTI - 1985-88
3. 49 - Mark MILLER - 1981-84
4. 46 - Davide XAUSA - 1994-97

46 - Jeff FENSKE - 1980-83
6. 40 - Linus RHODE - 1992-95
7. 37 - Joe LEONETTI - 1988-91
8. 34 - Jim CLARKE - 1990-93
9. 33 - Chris BROWN - 1995-98

10. 32 - Gordon WILLIAMSON - 1978-80
32 - Kelly GRAY - 1999-01

12. 31 - Conor CASEY - 1999-00
31 - Benji MICHEL - 2016-18

14. 29 - Nate JAQUA - 2000-02
29 - Rob BAARTS - 1987-90

Goals per game (min. 15 games)
1. 1.32 - Jim TURSI (50 games) - 1977-80
2. 1.11 - Conor CASEY (28 games) - 1999-00
3. 0.92 - Jeff FENSKE (50 games) - 1980-83
4. 0.89 - Dave COOK (18 games) - 1978,80-81
5. 0.67 - Mark MILLER (73 games) - 1981-84
6. 0.67 - Scott BENEDETTI (81 games) - 1985-88
7. 0.64 - Davide XAUSA (72 games) - 1994-97
8. 0.59 - Vince ORTEGA (27 games) - 1977-80
9. 0.58 - Benji MICHEL (53 games) - 2016-18

10. 0.57 - Kelly GRAY (56 games) - 1999-01
11. 0.53 - Linus RHODE (75 games) - 1992-95
12. 0.50 - Jacob Babalai (44 games) - 2020-23
13. 0.49 - Nate JAQUA (59 games) - 2000-02
14. 0.48 - JOE HIGHFIELD (25 games) - 2023-25
15. 0.46 - Jim CLARKE (74 games) - 1990-93

Game-winning goals
1. 15 - Davide XAUSA - 1994-97
2. 13 - Rob BAARTS - 1987-90
3. 12 - Benji MICHEL - 2016-18

12 - Nate JAQUA - 2000-02
5. 11 - Joe LEONETTI - 1988-91
6. 10 - Alex ELLIOTT - 2005-07

10 - Yari ALLNUTT - 1989-92
8. 9 - Linus RHODE - 1992-95

9 - Christopher SANDERS - 2003-06
10. 8 - Chris BROWN - 1995-98
11. 7 - Eddie SANCHEZ - 2013-16

7 - Jacob Babalai - 2020-23
7 - Conor CASEY - 1999-00

14. 6 - Collen WARNER - 2006-09
6 - Frankie LOPEZ - 2007-08
6 - Alejandro SALAZAR - 2002-04
6 - Jim CLARKE - 1990-93
6 - Steven EVANS - 2010-12
6 - Miguel LUNA - 1997-00

Assists
1. 36 - Joe LEONETTI - 1988-91
2. 35 - Jim TURSI - 1977-80
3. 30 - Jim CLARKE - 1990-93

30 - Scott BENEDETTI - 1985-88
5. 29 - Andrew GREGOR - 1994-97
6. 27 - Linus RHODE - 1992-95
7. 26 - Rey ORTIZ - 2016-19
8. 24 - Vince ORTEGA - 1977-80

24 - Davide XAUSA - 1994-97
10. 23 - Chris BROWN - 1995-98
11. 22 - Nate JAQUA - 2000-02
12. 21 - Sebastian NAVA - 2021-24
13. 20 - Collen WARNER - 2006-09
14. 18 - Brian HAHN - 1980-82
15. 17 - Martin LOFTUS - 1977-78,80-81

17 - Yari ALLNUTT - 1989-92
17 - Hugo RHOADS - 2012-15
17 - Brandon McNEIL - 1998-01
17 - DIEGO ROSAS - 2023-25
17 - Jarrod WEIS - 2000-03



Individual Career Records

Assists per game (min. 15 games)
1. 0.89 - Vince ORTEGA (27 games) - 1977-80
2. 0.70 - Jim TURSI (50 games) - 1977-80
3. 0.46 - Brian HAHN (39 games) - 1980-82
4. 0.46 - George TRANO (24 games) - 1979
5. 0.43 - Joe LEONETTI (84 games) - 1988-91

0.43 - Conor CASEY (28 games) - 1999-00
7. 0.43 - Martin LOFTUS (40 games) - 1977-78,80-81
8. 0.41 - DIEGO ROSAS (41 games) - 2023-25
9. 0.41 - Andrew GREGOR (70 games) - 1994-97

10. 0.41 - Phil CEBULA (27 games) - 1977-80
11. 0.41 - Rey ORTIZ (64 games) - 2016-19
12. 0.41 - Jim CLARKE (74 games) - 1990-93
13. 0.37 - Nate JAQUA (59 games) - 2000-02
14. 0.37 - Scott BENEDETTI (81 games) - 1985-88
15. 0.36 - Linus RHODE (75 games) - 1992-95

Shots attempted
1. 239 - Davide XAUSA (46 goals) - 1994-97
2. 213 - Joe LEONETTI (37 goals) - 1988-91
3. 188 - Linus RHODE (40 goals) - 1992-95
4. 180 - Nate JAQUA (29 goals) - 2000-02
5. 169 - Eddie SANCHEZ (28 goals) - 2013-16
6. 166 - Jim CLARKE (34 goals) - 1990-93
7. 163 - Kelly GRAY (32 goals) - 1999-01
8. 158 - Collen WARNER (20 goals) - 2006-09
9. 157 - Steven EVANS (24 goals) - 2010-12

10. 152 - Chris BROWN (33 goals) - 1995-98
11. 151 - Jim TURSI (66 goals) - 1977-80
12. 145 - Yari ALLNUTT (27 goals) - 1989-92

145 - Christopher SANDERS (21 goals) - 2003-06
14. 138 - Gio MAGANA-RIVERA (11 goals) - 2016-19

138 - Alex ELLIOTT (21 goals) - 2005-07

Shots per game (min. 15 games)
1. 3.93 - Conor CASEY (28 games) - 1999-00
2. 3.32 - Davide XAUSA (72 games) - 1994-97
3. 3.05 - Nate JAQUA (59 games) - 2000-02
4. 3.02 - Jim TURSI (50 games) - 1977-80
5. 2.96 - Steven EVANS (53 games) - 2010-12
6. 2.91 - Kelly GRAY (56 games) - 1999-01
7. 2.62 - Jeff BETTS (21 games) - 1991-92
8. 2.60 - Eddie SANCHEZ (65 games) - 2013-16
9. 2.54 - Joe LEONETTI (84 games) - 1988-91

10. 2.51 - Linus RHODE (75 games) - 1992-95
11. 2.49 - Benji MICHEL (53 games) - 2016-18
12. 2.46 - Alex ELLIOTT (56 games) - 2005-07
13. 2.42 - Christopher SANDERS (60 games) - 2003-06
14. 2.29 - Jaime VELASCO (35 games) - 2012-13
15. 2.24 - Jim CLARKE (74 games) - 1990-93

Shots on goal
1. 94 - Nate JAQUA (29 goals) - 2000-02
2. 82 - Eddie SANCHEZ (28 goals) - 2013-16
3. 71 - Alex ELLIOTT (21 goals) - 2005-07
4. 68 - Benji MICHEL (31 goals) - 2016-18
5. 67 - Collen WARNER (20 goals) - 2006-09
6. 66 - Steven EVANS (24 goals) - 2010-12
7. 64 - Christopher SANDERS (21 goals) - 2003-06
8. 57 - Alejandro SALAZAR (25 goals) - 2002-04
9. 54 - Kelly GRAY (32 goals) - 1999-01

10. 53 - Ryan LUKE (17 goals) - 2007-10
11. 50 - Gio MAGANA-RIVERA (11 goals) - 2016-19
12. 47 - Erik EDWARDSON (13 goals) - 2014-17
13. 45 - Sean BABCOCK (5 goals) - 2002-05

45 - Rey ORTIZ (14 goals) - 2016-19
15. 42 - Hugo RHOADS (5 goals) - 2012-15

SOG per game (min. 15 games)
1. 1.59 - Nate JAQUA (59 games) - 2000-02
2. 1.28 - Benji MICHEL (53 games) - 2016-18
3. 1.27 - Alex ELLIOTT (56 games) - 2005-07
4. 1.26 - Eddie SANCHEZ (65 games) - 2013-16
5. 1.25 - Steven EVANS (53 games) - 2010-12
6. 1.20 - JOE HIGHFIELD (25 games) - 2023-25
7. 1.07 - Christopher SANDERS (60 games) - 2003-06
8. 1.06 - Jaime VELASCO (35 games) - 2012-13
9. 0.96 - Kelly GRAY (56 games) - 1999-01

10. 0.93 - Alejandro SALAZAR (61 games) - 2002-04
11. 0.91 - Brandon Cambridge (33 games) - 2020-22
12. 0.89 - Eric CRONKRITE (19 games) - 2002
13. 0.87 - Frankie LOPEZ (38 games) - 2007-08
14. 0.86 - Jacob Babalai (44 games) - 2020-23
15. 0.85 - Collen WARNER (79 games) - 2006-09

Saves
1. 346 - Austin GUERRERO (101 GA, 346 saves) - 2007-10

346 - Luis ROBLES (95 GA, 346 saves) - 2002-06
3. 338 - Joe GARAVENTA (41 GA, 338 saves) - 1977,79-81
4. 303 - Kasey KELLER (55 GA, 303 saves) - 1988-91
5. 283 - Paul CHRISTENSEN (104 GA, 283 saves) - 2014-17
6. 273 - Curtis SPITERI (82 GA, 273 saves) - 1999-02
7. 250 - Brent MAYES (66 GA, 250 saves) - 1980-83
8. 181 - Justin BAARTS (79 GA, 181 saves) - 2009-13
9. 149 - Greg MAAS (68 GA, 149 saves) - 1984-87

10. 143 - Brian CASOLA (43 GA, 143 saves) - 1995-98
11. 133 - Stuart DOBSON (38 GA, 133 saves) - 1992-94
12. 118 - Louis BARNUM (0 GA, 118 saves) - 1978-79
13. 117 - Todd LAWTON (37 GA, 117 saves) - 1995-98
14. 103 - Scott HILEMAN (25 GA, 103 saves) - 1992-94
15. 90 - Kirk PEDDICORD (15 GA, 90 saves) - 1977-80

90 - George TASOURIS (27 GA, 90 saves) - 2021-22
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Saves per game (min. 15 games)
1. 7.18 - Curtis SPITERI (38 games) - 1999-02
2. 4.44 - Luis ROBLES (78 games) - 2002-06
3. 4.22 - Austin GUERRERO (82 games) - 2007-10
4. 3.93 - Paul CHRISTENSEN (72 games) - 2014-17
5. 3.55 - Justin BAARTS (51 games) - 2009-13
6. 3.21 - George TASOURIS (28 games) - 2021-22
7. 3.07 - Nico CAMPUZANO (15 games) - 2018-19
8. 2.80 - Kash OLADAPO (25 games) - 2023-24
9. 2.67 - Kienan WEEKES (18 games) - 2016-18

10. 2.47 - MIGUEL-ANG HERNANDEZ (17 games) - 2022-25

Save percent (min. 5 saves)
1. 1.000 - WEEKES. Kienan (0 GA, 5 saves) - 2015

1.000 - Louis BARNUM (0 GA, 118 saves) - 1978-79
3. .909 - Kyle FOSTER (1 GA, 10 saves) - 2011-12
4. .892 - Joe GARAVENTA (41 GA, 338 saves) - 1977,79-81
5. .857 - Kirk PEDDICORD (15 GA, 90 saves) - 1977-80
6. .846 - Kasey KELLER (55 GA, 303 saves) - 1988-91
7. .805 - Scott HILEMAN (25 GA, 103 saves) - 1992-94
8. .791 - Brent MAYES (66 GA, 250 saves) - 1980-83
9. .785 - Luis ROBLES (95 GA, 346 saves) - 2002-06

10. .778 - Henry FORDHAM (2 GA, 7 saves) - 1977-79
.778 - Stuart DOBSON (38 GA, 133 saves) - 1992-94
.778 - Josh LAGUDAH (4 GA, 14 saves) - 2019

13. .774 - Austin GUERRERO (101 GA, 346 saves) - 2007-10
14. .769 - George TASOURIS (27 GA, 90 saves) - 2021-22
15. .769 - Curtis SPITERI (82 GA, 273 saves) - 1999-02

Goals against avg (min. 500 minutes)
1. 0.64 - Kasey KELLER (55 GA, 7765 min) - 1988-91
2. 0.84 - MIGUEL-ANG HERNANDEZ (14 GA, 1502 min) - 2022-25
3. 0.88 - Scott HILEMAN (25 GA, 2565 min) - 1992-94
4. 0.90 - Todd LAWTON (37 GA, 3704 min) - 1995-98
5. 0.92 - Kienan WEEKES (16 GA, 1563 min) - 2016-18
6. 0.97 - Jacopo Viola (7 GA, 651 min) - 2020-21
7. 0.98 - George TASOURIS (27 GA, 2487 min) - 2021-22
8. 1.02 - Jeff GADAWSKI (28 GA, 2459 min) - 1984-86
9. 1.03 - Brian CASOLA (43 GA, 3739 min) - 1995-98

10. 1.06 - Curtis SPITERI (82 GA, 6953 min) - 1999-02
11. 1.08 - Kash OLADAPO (26 GA, 2175 min) - 2023-24
12. 1.13 - Nico CAMPUZANO (16 GA, 1279 min) - 2018-19
13. 1.17 - Austin GUERRERO (101 GA, 7777 min) - 2007-10
14. 1.18 - Luis ROBLES (95 GA, 7260 min) - 2002-06
15. 1.20 - Stuart DOBSON (38 GA, 2854 min) - 1992-94

Most shutouts
1. 43.0 - Kasey KELLER - 1988-91
2. 27.0 - Curtis SPITERI - 1999-02
3. 22 - Austin GUERRERO - 2007-10
4. 21 - Luis ROBLES - 2002-06
5. 20 - Paul CHRISTENSEN - 2014-17
6. 19.5 - Greg MAAS - 1984-87
7. 12.0 - Todd LAWTON - 1995-98

12.0 - Brian CASOLA - 1995-98
9. 11.5 - Scott HILEMAN - 1992-94

11.5 - Jeff GADAWSKI - 1984-86
11. 9.5 - Joe GARAVENTA - 1977,79-81
12. 8 - Justin BAARTS - 2009-13
13. 7.0 - Stuart DOBSON - 1992-94

7.0 - Brent MAYES - 1980-83
15. 5.1 - Nico CAMPUZANO - 2018-19


